Course Code
102800201
102801206
102801207
102820201

102820202

Course Code
102800201
102801206
102801207
102801203

102840201

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
Acapemic YEAR: 2023-24 TERM: EVEN

Diploma (Chemical)
Course Name
ELEMENTARY ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS
ENGLISH AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
INTRODUCTION TO CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

ORGANIC CHEMISTRY & UNIT PROCESS

Diploma (Computer)
Course Name
ELEMENTARY ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS
ENGLISH AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
ELEMENTS OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

COMPUTER PROGRAMMING |

Students are required to report 10 minutes prior to the exam time.

SEMESTER: II

Exam Date
15-04-2024
16-04-2024
18-04-2024
19-04-2024

20-04-2024

Exam Date
15-04-2024
16-04-2024
18-04-2024
19-04-2024

20-04-2024

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Exam Time
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

Exam Time
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

AcabpeEmic YEAR: 2023-24 TeErRM: EVEN

Course Code
102800201
102801206
102801207
102801204

102850201

Course Code
102800201
102801206
102801207
102801203

102840201

Diploma (Electrical)

SEMESTER: II

Course Name Exam Date
ELEMENTARY ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS 15-04-2024
ENGLISH AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS 16-04-2024
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 18-04-2024
ELEMENTS OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 19-04-2024
A.C.CIRCUITS 20-04-2024

Diploma (Information Technology)

Course Name
ELEMENTARY ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS
ENGLISH AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
ELEMENTS OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

COMPUTER PROGRAMMING |

Students are required to report 10 minutes prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Exam Date
15-04-2024
16-04-2024
18-04-2024
19-04-2024

20-04-2024

Exam Time
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

Exam Time
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
AcabpeEmic YEAR: 2023-24 TeErM: EVEN SEMESTER: II

Diploma (Mechanical)

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time
102800201 ELEMENTARY ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS 15-04-2024 11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801206 ENGLISH AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS 16-04-2024 11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801207 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 18-04-2024 11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102890201 FUNDAMENTALS OF ENGINEERING MECHANICS 19-04-2024 11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102890202 MATERIAL SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 20-04-2024 11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

Students are required to report 10 minutes prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



