G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: II

Diploma (Chemical)			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
102800201	ELEMENTARY ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS	15-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801206	ENGLISH AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS	16-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801207	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	18-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102820201	INTRODUCTION TO CHEMICAL ENGINEERING	19-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102820202	ORGANIC CHEMISTRY & UNIT PROCESS	20-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

Diploma (Computer)			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
102800201	ELEMENTARY ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS	15-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801206	ENGLISH AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS	16-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801207	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	18-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801203	ELEMENTS OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING	19-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102840201	COMPUTER PROGRAMMING I	20-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

Students are required to report 10 minutes prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Dr Kaushik Nath Principal

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: II

Diploma (Electrical)			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
102800201	ELEMENTARY ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS	15-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801206	ENGLISH AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS	16-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801207	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	18-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801204	ELEMENTS OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	19-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102850201	A.C. CIRCUITS	20-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

Diploma (Information Technology)			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
102800201	ELEMENTARY ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS	15-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801206	ENGLISH AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS	16-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801207	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	18-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801203	ELEMENTS OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING	19-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102840201	COMPUTER PROGRAMMING I	20-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

Students are required to report 10 minutes prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Dr Kaushik Nath Principal

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INTERNAL (SECOND) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: II

Diploma (Mechanical)			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
102800201	ELEMENTARY ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS	15-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801206	ENGLISH AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS	16-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102801207	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	18-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102890201	FUNDAMENTALS OF ENGINEERING MECHANICS	19-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM
102890202	MATERIAL SCIENCE & ENGINEERING	20-04-2024	11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

Students are required to report 10 minutes prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Dr Kaushik Nath Principal